Contact: Eric T. MacGregor
INDUS Technology, Inc
Phone 619.299.2555
emacgregor@industechnology.com

2243 San Diego Ave, Ste 200 San Diego, CA 92110



Press Release

INDUS HOLDS NEW OFFICE OPEN HOUSE and 1st ANNUAL CHARITY GOLF TOURNAMENT in PANAMA CITY BEACH, FL

Panama City Beach, FL, May 18th – 20th, 2021: INDUS Technology, Inc. (INDUS) is holding an **Open House on Tuesday, May 18th at their new office located at 2902 Thomas Drive**, Panama City Beach, FL. Clients and industry partners are invited to join us between 3 – 5pm for an afternoon of networking and learning about INDUS' capabilities.

INDUS is also hosting our 1st Annual Charity Golf Tournament on Thursday, May 20th at Bay Point Golf Club. This event will *benefit the Warrior Beach Retreat*, a non-profit organization that makes it possible for combat wounded soldiers of Iraq and Afghanistan tours, as well as their spouses/caregivers, to spend a week at a relaxing beach retreat in Panama City Beach, FL. Amazing prizes will be awarded to lucky raffle winners, to include a 65" television, golf equipment, electronics and more. Please see the flyer also posted on our website for more details, or click the following Registration Link to sign up!

INDUS 1st Annual Charity Golf Tournament (perfectgolfevent.com)

Whether at the May 18th Open House, or the May 20th Golf Tournament, we look forward to the meeting new neighbors and partners in the Panama City Beach community.

For additional information, contact: Eric MacGregor, President and CEO INDUS Technology, Inc.

Phone: 619-299-2555, Fax: 619-299-2444

www.industechnology.com

INDUS Technology, Inc. is an employee-owned premier provider of quality professional services for industry and government. INDUS is an ISO 9001:2015 Registered and Certified company, focusing on providing high quality Engineering Services, Information Technology services, Program Management, and Financial Management services to the Department of Defense and other Government agencies.

For Release: 05/12/2021